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22 April 2024
Dear Parents/Carers
Revision Sessions During the Exam Period

Please find attached to this letter information about arrangements in school for the duration of your Year 11 child’s exam
period. This includes a timetable of exams and revision sessions. Your child has been given a copy of this information
during form-time today. Also attached is a blank revision timetable, which your child may wish to use to organise their
revision. If they would prefer a paper copy of this, Mrs Millington or Mrs Forbes will be happy to provide this. | trust that
this will be useful in helping you to support your child in their final preparations

The final run-up to exams can be a challenging time for young people. There is always someone at school to help, and
numerous sources of external support that we are able to signpost. Further information is available in our booklet on
“Supporting Your Child with Exam Preparation” available on the school website by following this link Year 11 Revision -
Cardinal Heenan. This includes information on Reframing your Thinking, Managing the Physical Feelings of Worry, and
guidance from the Anna Freud Foundation on how parents/carers can support young people’s wellbeing.

If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us on:
e Mrs Ange Millington (Head of Year 11) —amn®@cardinalheenan.com
e Mrs Annette Powell-Wiffen (SENDCo, inc. exams access arrangements) — apn@cardinalheenan.com
e Mrs Anna Marks (Attendance Officer) — ams@cardinalheenan.com
e Ms Lizzie Stockton-Pitt (Deputy Headteacher) — ept@cardinalheenan.com

| will write to you again in a couple of weeks with information about exam regulations, results day and post-results
services.

Best Wishes

=

Ms E Stockton-Pitt
Deputy Headteacher (Quality of Education)
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CARDINAL HEENAN
CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL

Exams and Revision Class Timetable
6 May 2024 - 19 June 2024

VERITAS

Lesson 1
Lesson 2

Lesson 3
Lesson 4

Tues 7 May Weds 8 May Thurs 9 May Fri 10 May
RE Biology
Catholic Christianity Paper 1

Bank Holiday

Biology

Lesson 5 Sl :
Walking Talking Mock Science classrooms
Lesson 6 Sports Hall
Mon 13 May Tues 14 May Weds 15 May Thurs 16 May Fri 17 May
Lesson 1 English Literature French History Maths Chemistry
Lesson 2 Macbeth and J&H Listening & Reading Germany & Cold War Non-Calculator Paper 1
Maths Revision RE Revision G
. .. eograph
Lesson 3 Business Revision Maths classrooms Assembly Hall g. ,p Y
- A45 Chemistry Revision Revision
Lesson 4 Sport Revision —A23 Assembly Hall

Science Classrooms

Enterprise Revise B41

; Geography
Lesson 5 Sport Studies B T RE S
Investigating Small Business Arabic L&R Themes & Judaism English Lit Revision
Lesson 6
Assembly Hall
Mon 20 May Tues 21 May Weds 22 May Thurs 23 May Fri 24 May
Lesson 1 English Lit . . English Lang -
Lesson 2 AIC and Poetry Enterprise Physics E— French Writing
Lesson 3
lzeeam 4 PE Revision
Assembly Hall
Leavers Mass and
L 5 PE P— Assembly
esson Computer Science Physical Factors rabic Writing
Comp Revision B44 Computing Concepts
Lesson 6

HALF TERM



CARDINAL HEENAN

VERITAS

CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL

Geog Revision

English Revision

Maths Revision

Mon 3 June Tues 4 June Weds 5 June Thurs 6 June Fri 7 June
Lesson 1 Maths Spanish Geography English Language
Lesson 2 Calculator Listening & Reading Human Paper 2

Lesson 3 PE Revision — A23
Assembly Hall Assembly Hall Maths Classrooms
History revision History Revision Health-Assembly Hall Biology Revision
Lesson 4 . . .
Assembly Hall Assembly Hall Business Revise -A37 Science Classrooms

Lesson 3

Chemistry Revise
Hall (Triple)/B22/B25

Lesson 4

Spanish Revi — A32
iMedia Revise — B44

Further Maths
Revision — Library
Construction A22

Lesson 5 PE Sp:::h History Business Biology
Medicine & Elizabeth Health & Social Paper 2
Lesson 6
Mon 10 June Tues 11 June Weds 12 June Thurs 13 June Fri 14 June
Lesson 1 Maths Chemistry Construction Geography
Lesson 2 Calculator Paper 2 Polish L&R Application

Music Revision
Al13

Physics Revision
Science Classrooms

Lesson 3

Lesson 4

Lesson 5

Lesson 6

DT Revision
A21

Further Maths
Revision — A35

Polish e
Revise

Writing A26

Lesson 5 . ..

Spanish Writing Further Maths e v Revi Physics
Lesson 6 iMedia Non-Calculator eograpny Revise Paper 2

Assembly Hall
Mon 17 June Tues 18 June Weds 19 June Thurs 20 June Fri 21 June
Lesson 1 Music Further Maths
Lesson 2 Listening DT Calculator
Food

No More Exams




